SPECIFICATIONS              In metric units  In US Customary units
Maximum turning Diameter mm 80 in 3.2
Ÿ Advanced machining cycles & control techniques.
Repeatability mm +/- 0.005 in +/- 0.0002
Spindle nose taper  A2-3/MT3  A2-3/MT3
Bar stock Dia for Manual chuck  19 in 0.8
Spindle motor kW "3.7 (Fanuc, Tesca)
Ÿ Maintenance of  CNC machineries and Trouble shooting

Tel: +91-141-2771791 / 2771792; Email: tesca.technologies@gmail.cominfo@tesca.in,
Website: www.tesca.in
Order Code - 54003I -54003III
Intermediate CNC Lathe Machine
AC MCB, 3 pole, 415V AC, 32A    No. 1
DC MCB, 1 pole ,1A PTRA 031DC01   Nos. 1
Lathe Chuck Key   Nos. 1
MPCB 0.63 -1 A GV2 -ME05   Nos. 2
DC MCB, 1 pole ,6A PTRA 031DC06   No. 1
0.18 SQMM 6 PAIR TWISTED PAIR  CABLE (10 CORE)SHIELDED Mts. 1
Billets (AL DIA 32X70-2 nos., AL DIA 25X70-3nos.,  MS DIA 32X70-OPT for Tesca control only) Nos. 5
Oil can    Nos. 1
Standard Lathe Operations and Maintenance Tools:
Allen Key   Set 1
Limit switch for door (Optional)   Set 1
Essential Keys :
a) Pneumatic or Hydraulic Chuck dia 100mm   no. 1
Dead Center MT2   Nos. 1
RS 232 cable   Nos. 1
NOTE: Oil and coolant to be purchased locally by the user, as international shipment is being
restricted by customs rules
63mm Brush Cleaning brush 63mm   Nos. 1
Optional Accessories
b) Automatic Door    no. 1
Double Ended Spanner -     8x9, 10x11, 12x13,14x15,16x17 mm Set 1
Vibration Pad   Nos. 4
emergency stop.   Set 1
c) 133X Compact Flash (1GB) Card for Fanuc Only  no. 1
OPTIONAL: SET OF STANDARD OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SPARES FOR ONE YEAR
0.25 Sq mm 12 Pair Twisted pair Cable  Mts. 1
Screwdriver (No: 600)   Nos. 1
ASF4(L) 2A,24 VDC   No. 1
Contactor 24V DC  with 6A  LP1 -K06-10BD  Nos. 3
AC MCB, 1 pole ,3A PTRA 101PC03   Nos. 2
DC MCB, 1 pole ,4A PTRA 031DC04   No. 1
DC MCB, 1 pole ,2A PTRA 031DC02   Nos. 2
AC MCB, 2 pole ,4A PTRA 101PC04   No. 1
Relay board 8 relay  RB81-TT-G2R1DC 24  No. 1
Mushroom head pushbutton EMERGENCY with 1NO+1NC No. 1
Spindle Belt  - 8 Pk 1143 )   No. 1